FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 38 by Representative Hoffmann

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(F) insert "and (H)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "911(D)," and before "relative" delete "and to repeal R.S.
- 5 14:91.8(F),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, after "circumstances;" insert "to provide for fines;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 14, after "(F)" insert "and (H)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, after "products" change "are" to "is" and after "or" change "are" to "is"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 27, after "PROHIBITION" and before the quotation mark "" insert a period
- 14 "."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 10, after "PROHIBITION" and before the quotation mark "" insert a period
- 17 ".'
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, line 15, after "unlawful" delete "for" and insert "to sell to"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 16, delete "be sold"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 17, after "F." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in its entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, delete "(2) However, it" and insert "It"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 28
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4,delete line 1
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 7 "H. (1) A person who violates the provisions of this Section by selling or buying tobacco products, alternative nicotine products, or vapor products shall be fined not more than fifty dollars for the first violation. The penalties for subsequent violations shall be a fine of not more than one hundred dollars for the second violation, a fine of not more than two hundred fifty dollars for the third violation, and a fine of not more than four hundred dollars for any violation thereafter.
- 13 (2) A person who violates the provisions of this Section by possessing tobacco products, alternative nicotine products, or vapor products shall be fined not more than fifty dollars for each violation.

16 \* \* \*"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 5, change "distributed" to "possessed"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 20 On page 5, line 11, change "Chapter" to "Section"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 22 On page 6, line 3, change "are purchased" to "is sold"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, at the end of line 10, delete "as defined" and insert "that complies with the terms
- and provision in R.S. 26:910.
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 12, delete "that complies with the terms and provisions of that Section"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, line 18, change "are" to "is" and change "delivered" to "received"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 31 On page 7, line 12, change "are" to "is"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 8, line 15, change "are" to "is"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 9, line 2, after "PROHIBITION" and before the quotation mark "" insert a period "." 2
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 5 On page 9, delete line 4 in its entirety